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2
12:50

1600 m
50.000 

ALL TO COME MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 50.000  (30.000 12.500 5.000 2.500)
For all Maidens 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 11
ML: 4,0

60.0

Slightly Spanish
3j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Spanish Isle)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs K G Hunter & S Singl

Marco V'rensburg

17.03 Grp 4 1400 7,0 C F Dicken Superior Leader - Ancient State - Gimme A 
06.03 Turffontein 7 1400 10,0 M V'rensburg Sound Of Summer - West Coast Lover - Ra'
11.02 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 9,0 S Mosia Largo Bay - Ra'ed - Slightly Spanish
10.01 Turffontein 7 1400 17,0 J Gates Humble Tune - Raisetheredlantern - I'm Al
08.12 Turffontein 6 1160 71,0 M V'rensburg Celestial Love - Apache Trail - Inherit The R

2
Box: 13
ML: 4,0

60.0

Hikaru
3j. b W (Global View - Cobra Gold)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: & Mrs W V Rippon Mrs S H M

Richard Fourie

26.03 Fairview 3 1200 2,6 A Domeyer Firstamongequals - Val Gardena - Hikaru
17.02 Kenilworth 5 1400 7,7 A Domeyer Dollar Brand - Blingking - Superior Leader
02.01 Kenilworth 4 1400 9,5 G Van Niekerk Captain Who - Picture The Moment - Grand 
19.12 Kenilworth 4 1400 9,0 K De Melo Rostropovich - King Saladin - Better Days
18.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 18,0 J Solomons Double Charge - Greenlightflash - Dollar Bra

3
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

60.0

Demonte
3j. ch W (Flying The Flag - Basilica)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Greg Cheyne

09.04 Fvp 4 1300 3,5 G Cheyne Emerald Floe - Al Qaasim - Pure Quality
19.03 Fairview 2 1400 3,8 G Cheyne Better Days - Demonte - Jaspero
26.02 Fairview 2 1400 3,2 G Cheyne Bezos - Demonte - Big Splash
08.02 Fvp 3 1300 6,0 G Cheyne Atkinson Grimshaw - Emerald Floe - Demon
22.01 Fairview 6 1400 13,0 T Gould Little Drummer Boy - Mousey On Over - Ho

4
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

60.0

Private Initiative
3j. b W (Philanthropist - Nu)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: J P Nel

Y Ramzan

09.04 Fvp 6 1300 19,0 Y Ramzan Emerald Floe - Al Qaasim - Pure Quality
19.03 Fairview 5 1400 8,5 Y Ramzan Better Days - Demonte - Jaspero
05.03 Fairview 5 1200 9,5 Y Ramzan Sputnik One - Jaspero - Paris Opera
06.07 Fvp 4 1200 5,5 L Mxothwa Soul Train - Gimme A Rainbow - Rose A Vel
26.06 Fairview 3 1400 8,5 T Gould Global Ash - Market Day - Private Initiative

5
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

60.0

Chicago West
3j. b W (Oratorio - Dollar Crisis)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Mesdames  M E Botha & S B 

Luyolo Mxothwa

08.03 Fairview 2 1600 56,0 L Mxothwa Homer Fidget - Chicago West - Shades Of 
29.01 Fairview 8 1600 51,0 L Mxothwa Take The World - King Of The Moment - Sil
03.10 Durbanville 13 1600 56,0 O Noach Contact Zone - Essos - Bezos
14.09 Durbanville 10 1400 51,0 A Andrews Star Of The South - Moroccan Retreat - Ben

6
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

60.0

Mount Grace
3j. b H (Coup De Grace - Zauberfee)

Trainer: M L Turner
Besitzer: Justin Turner

E Webber

02.04 Fairview 9 1600 23,0 E Webber Dirty Martini - Kings Fort - Shades Of Blu
12.03 Fvp 3 1900 101,0 E Webber Wylie's Tractor - Highway Star - Mount Grac
05.03 Fairview 9 1200 67,0 D R Lerena Sputnik One - Jaspero - Paris Opera
26.02 Fairview 5 1400 51,0 E Webber Bezos - Demonte - Big Splash
18.11 Kenilworth 12 1400 81,0 S Veale Double Charge - Greenlightflash - Dollar Bra

7
Box: 14
ML: 34,0

60.0

Raio
3j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Toffee Nose)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

Julius Mphanya

16.04 Fvp 9 1200 51,0 J Mphanya Winging It - Africa's Rock - Al Qaasim
26.03 Fairview 8 1200 23,0 C Maujean Subterfuge - Iron Henry - Paris Opera
06.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 34,0 R Khathi Benjamin - Mr Frostie - Firstamongequals
02.01 Kenilworth 7 1200 51,0 D Ashby All About Al - Captain Dizzy - Superior Lead
09.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 101,0 A Andrews Irish Morning - Wordsworth - His Choice

8
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

60.0

Drambuie
4j. b W (Ideal World - Drumadoon)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: Messrs Robin Strydom & D A 

Lukas Bester

31.01 Scottsville Inside 9 2400 67,0 G Pieterse H Two O - Do Re Mi - Grey Linngari
06.01 Grp 5 1400 29,0 E S Ngwane Storm Chaser - Chakalaka Guy - What A Ry
19.07 Greyville 12 1600 67,0 C Zackey The Appeal - Fade To Black - Red Hot Night
04.03 Grp 8 1200 41,0 S Moodley Learning To Fly - Transonic - Lord Caro
12.02 Grp 6 1400 61,0 S Moodley Chaumaso - Vision To Glory - Cherokee Chi

9
Box: 12
ML: 100,0

60.0

Westminster
3j. b W (Crusade - Angel Child)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Z Oosthuizen

Raymond Danielson

02.04 Fairview 5 1600 51,0 B Claassen Dirty Martini - Kings Fort - Shades Of Blu
26.03 Fairview 8 1200 51,0 R Munger Firstamongequals - Val Gardena - Hikaru
04.02 Vac 6 1450 51,0 J R Syster Suited Connector - Irish Willow - Blue Spark
16.01 Turffontein 10 1600 37,0 P Strydom Lear Jet - Smuts - Mcebisi
02.11 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 23,0 S Khumalo Master Uletide - Desert Boy - Push Off

10
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

60.0

Swanking
4j. b W (Linngari - Silwood)

Trainer: Wgc Miller
Besitzer: E G R Hughes

Calvin Habib

03.03 Grp 7 1900 11,0 J Gates Command Control - Decorated - Koura
14.02 Scottsville Inside 8 1600 56,0 R Danielson Jackinapot - Sonjador - Jacob's Ladder
03.01 Greyville 10 1800 51,0 W Agrella Origami - Mystic Master - Linnbara
20.12 Scottsville Inside 4 1750 67,0 W Agrella Great Affair - Ellis Island - Italian Dynasty
29.11 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 81,0 C Storey Banzai Pipeline - Count Marsh - Montana S

11
Box: 1
ML: 100,0

60.0

Trillionaire
3j. b W (Futura - Extra Zero)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Lyle Hewitson

12.03 Fvp 7 1900 101,0 S Naidoo Wylie's Tractor - Highway Star - Mount Grac
25.01 Fvp 7 2200 51,0 S Fortune Super Noir - Pacific Duke - Cape Batis
15.01 Fvp 5 1900 51,0 S Naidoo Ancient Times - Wild Earth - Super Noir
21.12 Fvp 6 1200 56,0 L Mxothwa Curious - Que Cosas - Amazing Tune
18.12 Fvp 9 1000 26,0 S Naidoo Forest Of Green - Curious - Isn't It Bliss

12
Box: 4
ML: 100,0

60.0

Black Triton
3j. b W (Wylie Hall - Eleven)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

Keanen Steyn

16.04 Fvp 10 1200 101,0 L Bester Winging It - Africa's Rock - Al Qaasim
26.03 Fairview 6 1200 71,0 L Bester Firstamongequals - Val Gardena - Hikaru
05.03 Fairview 8 1200 45,0 K Steyn Sputnik One - Jaspero - Paris Opera
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2
12:50

1600 m
50.000 

ALL TO COME MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 50.000  (30.000 12.500 5.000 2.500)
For all Maidens 

QPL

13
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

60.0

Burnt Horizon
3j. b W (Flower Alley - Burmese)

Trainer: J L Van Heerden
Besitzer: The Carefree Syndicate (Nom

Chase Maujean

19.03 Fairview 6 1400 71,0 C Maujean Better Days - Demonte - Jaspero
26.02 Fairview 8 1400 21,0 R Munger Bezos - Demonte - Big Splash

14
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

60.0

Purple Frontier
3j. b W (Judpot - Great Wall)

Trainer: Wgc Miller
Besitzer: B M Jossel

Jason Gates

02.04 Fairview 7 1600 26,0 J Gates Dirty Martini - Kings Fort - Shades Of Blu
29.11 Scottsville Turf 16 1000 56,0 C Habib Seen The Light - Bernie's Dream - Winter W

Ergebnis: Quoten:


